503128885 01/08/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3175494

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2014		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
YP INTELLECTUAL PRO	OPERT	Y LLC	12/31/2014	
Street Address:	2247 NORTHLAKE PARKWAY			
City:	TUCKER			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30084			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Iotal:		-	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		09001426		

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09001426	
Application Number:	09895989	
Application Number:	12176499	
Application Number:	13831256	
Application Number:	13831288	
Application Number:	13965123	
Application Number:	14079581	
Application Number:	14157792	
Application Number:	14173573	
Application Number:	14244781	
Application Number:	14271336	
Application Number:	14271339	
Application Number:	14271347	
Application Number:	14292626	
Application Number:	14448897	
Application Number:	14457847	
Application Number:	14458080	
Application Number:	14462101	
Application Number:	14468120	

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14495781			
Application Number:	14505409			
	N			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:	(415)576-0300			
	nt to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l	e sen		
	ided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	C Sen		
Email:	ahokamura@kilpatricktownsend.com			
Correspondent Name:	KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP			
Address Line 1:	WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:	SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON HOKAMURA, PARALEGAL	AARON HOKAMURA, PARALEGAL		
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron Hokamura/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2015			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=DE Certificate of Merc	er of YP Intellectual Property LLC and YP LLC#page1.tif			
source=DE Certificate of Merc	er of YP Intellectual Property LLC and YP LLC#page2.tif			
source=DE Certificate of Merger of YP Intellectual Property LLC and YP LLC#page3.tif				

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"YP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "YP LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "YP LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 10:59 O'CLOCK A.M.



5134765 8100М

141605378 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml MBRC

AUTHENT CATION: 1999924

DATE: 12-31-14

PATENT REEL: 034667 FRAME: 0966 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:57 AM 12/31/2014 FILED 10:59 AM 12/31/2014 SRV 141605378 - 5134765 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF YP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC WITH AND INTO YP LLC

December 31, 2014

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, YP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name and state of formation of each of the constituent limited liability companies (the "<u>Constituent Companies</u>") are as follows:

NAME	<u>STATE OF DOMICILE</u>
YP LLC	Delaware
YP Intellectual Property LLC	Delaware

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>"), dated as of December 31, 2014, by and among the Company, YP Intellectual Property LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Merging Company</u>") and the other parties thereto, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with the requirements of Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. In accordance with the Merger Agreement, the Merging Company will merge with and into the Company. Following the merger, the Company will continue as the surviving limited liability company of the merger (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>") and the separate limited liability company existence of the Merging Company will cease. The name of the Surviving Company will be YP LLC.
- 4. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company, the address of which is 2247 Northlake Parkway, Tucker, Georgia 30084.
- 5. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of any Constituent Company.
- 6. Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the effective time of this Certificate of Merger, and the time when the merger herein provided for shall become effective shall be December 31, 2014.

[Signature Page Follows]

DOC ID - 22206842.2

PATENT REEL: 034667 FRAME: 0967 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed by the undersigned, a duly authorized officer of the Surviving Company, on behalf of the Surviving Company, as of the date first written above.

YP LLC

By:

Name: Mark W. Smith Title: Chief Financial Officer